
Leaving 

Customer to 

pay

2020/21 

Recommend

ation

Proposed DRR 

value to 

customer

Cost to WODC of 

Proposal

Total 

Relief 

Proposed 

including 

Recomme

ndation

Leaving 

Customer to 

Pay

Type %

£111,695.70 £5,143.07 £5,143.07 £2,057.23 £896.00 £358.40 £6,400.93 £2,560.57

1 £107,215.70 £4,247.07 £4,247.07 £1,698.83 £0.00 £0.00 £5,504.93 £2,202.17

1.1

W
it
n
e
y

9
0
0
9
2
9
4
1

T
o

p
-u

p

Madley Park Hall 

Trust
Hall & Premises

Funds at 31 May 2020 £18865 

following Government covid grants 

totallying £27317

Used by community groups including 

summer & Christmas charitable 

events & Blood transfusion. Youth 

groups, toddler groups, execise 

clasees. Leased from Town Council 

& run by volunteers.  Previously had 

top up until last year when Expanded 

Retail discount covered thebalance

Mandatory Relief 

Already 

Awarded* and 

Expanded Retail 

Discount 

80% 

and 

then 

66% of 

remaini

ng 

balance

16,500 £8,448.00 £431.24 20% £431.24 £172.50 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £1,689.60 £675.84 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council by helping to sustain 

the town as a place to live - they did 

not get discretionary relief last year 

as the Government introudcued 

100% Expanded Retila Discount for 

village halls

1.2

W
o

o
st

o
ck

9
0
1
2
0
9
6
2

T
o

p
-u

p

Soldiers of 

Oxfordshire Trust

Museum with 

research facility with 

all profits going to 

SOFO Trust

2020 accounts show deficit of 

£244,317, they have since received 

£58,500 in covid related grants 

Countrys only miliitary history 

museum - funding fo=rom MOD for 

educational programme - previously 

in receipt of Top-up until 

Givernemtngave Expnbded Retail 

Disocunt at 100% for 2021

Mandatory Relief 

Already 

Awarded* and 

Expanded Retail 

Discount

80% 

and 

then 

66% of 

remaini

ng 

balance

146,000 £74,752.00 £3,815.83 20% £3,815.83 £1,526.33 0% £0.00    100% £3,815.33 £1,526.33 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council by helping to sustain 

the town as a place to live - they did 

not get Discretionary relief last year 

as 100% Expanded Retail Discount 

was available for museums but this 

has reduced to 66%

1.3

W
it
n
e
y

9
0
1
5
8
6
1
8

D
is

cr
e
ti
o

n
ar

y 

Inclusive Care & 

Education Ltd

Activities for  people 

with learning 

disabilities

Balance at 31/5/21 £24,799

Employing carers providing daytime 

support for people with learning 

disabilities/ evening weekend social 

groups to improve social 

opportunites alsoused by Age 

Conern & Guideposts

Expanded retail 

Discount
66% 17,500 £8,732.50 £2,228.82 33% £2,228.82 £8,915.28 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 17% £1,114.42 £445.77 84% £0.00

The organisation is based in Langdale 

Hall as a base for its activities and 

allows other charitable organisations 

to use the proeprty BUT is NOT a 

registered charity - previously given 

50% relief so have recommended 

50% of remaining balance

1.4

L
o
n
g 

H
an

b
o

ro
u
gh

9
1
0
0
5
8
9
6

T
o

p
-u

p

Hanborough Parochial 

Church

Pastoral care & Youth 

work - due to covid 

unable to use manor 

school and so 

blenheim agreed they 

could use this site

Balance at 31 December 2020 shows 

a deficit of £12,521

Used for Sunday School, children 

activities and Youth Services

Mandatory Relief 

already awarded
80% 13,750 6017.75 from 21/5/2021 £1,203.55 20% £1,203.55 £481.42 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £1,203.55 £481.42 100% £0.00

The organisation is using this as a 

temporary base and supports the 

aims of the Council byhelping to 

sustain the village as a great place to 

live

1.5

C
ar

te
rt

o
n

9
1
0
0
5
1
5
2

T
o

p
 u

p

Carterton Gymnastics 

Club CIC

New sports facility in 

purpose built facility 

Initial grant of £100,000 from Sports 

England as well as £47090 from 

WODC and many other organisaions 

to get this facility up and running, 

membership fees £19234/year

Gymnastics and other sporting 

activities and sporting cluns.  

Membership oopen to all with 88% 

coming for local area.  

Mandatory Relief 

already awarded
80% 32,000

16384 plus 5386.52 for 

period 2/12/20 - 31/3/21

3276.80 + 1077.30 

= 4354.10
20%

3276.80 + 1077.30 = 

4354.10
£1,741.64 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £4,354.10 £1,741.64 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council through the 

promotion of healthy living

1.6

L
o
n
g 

H
an

b
o

ro
u
gh

3
0
7
6
3
3
0
5

T
o

p
-u

p

Hanborough Playing 

Field Association
Hall & Premises

Accounts at 31/10/20 show a profit 

of £3941.63 withunrestricted funds 

of £15,429.63 due to covid grants 

awarded last year

Village hall used  regularly by pre-

school  and after school club, karate, 

dance, dog training,  football & 

cricket clubs.  Also used for village 

events, fetes, fireworks and hired for 

parties

Mandatory Relief 

already awarded 

and Expanded 

Retail Discount

80% 

then 

66% of 

remaini

ng 

balance

11,000 £5,632.00 £287.49 20% £287.49 £115.00 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £287.49 £115.00 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council by helping to sustain 

the villahe as a greast place to live

1.7

W
e
st

co
tt

 B
ar

to
n

3
0
4
0
8
3
0
5

T
o

p
-u

p Deddington & 

Disctrict Rifle & 

Revolver Club

Shooting Club

Accounts for 2020 show surplus of 

£14581 which includes £10,000 

covid grant, outgoings were down 

due to cvid and membership subs 

have been reduced

Rifle Range.  Membership £72?£18 

for students. 63 memebers open to 

all. 15% members in WODC. 

Promote shooting & encourage 

youngsters to participate in regional 

& National competitions

Mandatory Releif 

Already Awarded 

and Expanded 

retailDiscount

80% 1,600 £819.20 £41.82 20% £41.82 £16.73 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £41.82 £16.73 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council by providing sports 

facilities BUT only 15% of members 

in WODC 

1.8

C
h
ip

p
in

g 
N

o
rt

o
n

9
0
0
4
0
3
2
7

T
o

p
-u

p

Chipping Norton Lido 

Ltd

Ouitdoor Swimming 

Pool

Current funds £60112 of which 

£7100 ring fenced for 

redevelopment of café, £15,000 for 

electricity & water costs for 

2017,18,19 not yet billed and £35000 

reapirs caried out to bebilled shortly

Open April - September to public 

with special swimming sessions such 

as free for over 60s, synchro & 

water polo. Used by schools & 

community groups. Registered RLLS 

training centre offering lifeguard 

training

Mandatory Relief 

already awarded 

and Expanded 

Retail Discount

80% 17,250 £8,832.00 £450.84 20% £450.84 £180.34 0% £0.00 £0.00 0% £0.00 20% £450.34 £180.34 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council through the 

promotion of healthy living

NEW APPLICATIONS FOR 2021/22

2021/22 Recommendations

Annual Rates 

Payable After 

Relief*

Maximum 

Percentage 

Relief

Current 

DRR %

Current DRR 

value to customer

Total 

Relief 

Granted 

for 

Previous 

Year

Business Name Basis for RecommendationType of Business Overall Financial Position Comments

Mandatory Relief 

Already Awarded*
Annual Cost to 

WODC

2020/21 Awards

Total Rates Current DRR cost 

to WODC

ID
P

a
ri

sh

A
c
c
o

u
n

t

T
y
p

e Rateable 

Value £

Annual Value of 

Relief to Claimant



Leaving 

Customer to 

pay

2020/21 

Recommend

ation

Proposed DRR 

value to 

customer

Cost to WODC of 

Proposal

Total 

Relief 

Proposed 

including 

Recomme

ndation

Leaving 

Customer to 

Pay

Annual Rates 

Payable After 

Relief*

Maximum 

Percentage 

Relief

Current 

DRR %

Current DRR 

value to customer

Total 

Relief 

Granted 

for 

Previous 

Year

Business Name Basis for RecommendationType of Business Overall Financial Position Comments

Mandatory Relief 

Already Awarded*
Annual Cost to 

WODC
Total Rates Current DRR cost 

to WODC

ID

P
a
ri

sh

A
c
c
o

u
n

t

T
y
p

e Rateable 

Value £

Annual Value of 

Relief to Claimant

£4,480.00 £896.00 £896.00 £358.40 £896.00 £358.40 £896.00 £358.40

2.1

W
it
n
e
y

9
0
1
3
5
4
4
8

T
o

p
-u

p

The Besom at Witney

Local Christian 

Charity providing help 

for local people in 

need

Accounts at 31 October 20 show 

funds of £36434

Local charity providing food parcels 

donated by local churches, good 

quality second hand furniture & 

clothing as well as gardening & DIY 

services and tenst and sleeping bags 

for homeless

Mandatory Releif 

Already Awarded
80% 5,500 £2,816.00 £563.20 20% £563.20 £225.28 20% £563.20 £225.28 100% £0.00 20% £563.20 £225.28 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council 

2.2

W
it
n
e
y

9
0
1
3
5
3
3
0

T
o

p
-u

p

The Besom at Witney

Local Christian 

Charity providing help 

for local people in 

need

Accounts at 31 October 20 show 

funds of £36434

Local charity providing food parcels 

donated by local churches, good 

quality second hand furniture & 

clothing as well as gardening & DIY 

services and tenst and sleeping bags 

for homeless

Mandatory Releif 

Already Awarded
80% 3,250 £1,664.00 £332.80 20% £332.80 £133.12 20% £332.80 £133.12 100% £0.00 20% £332.80 £133.12 100% £0.00

The organisation supports the aims 

of the Council 

RENEWAL APPLICATIONS FOR 2021/22 FINANCIAL YEAR


