															2020/21 Awards				202	1/22 Recommendation	s			
ID	Parish	Account	Business Na	ne Type of Busines	ss Overall Financial Position	Comments	Mandatory Re Already Award Type	led* Rate Valu	Total Rates	Annual Rates Payable After Relief ^a	Maximum Percentage Relief	Annual Value of Relief to Claimant		Current DRR %	Current DRR value to customer	Current DRR cost to WODC	Total Relief Granted for Previous Year	Leaving Customer to pay	2020/21 Recommend ation	Proposed DRR value to customer	Cost to WODC of Proposal	Total Relief Proposed including Recomme ndation	Leaving Customer to Pay	Basis for Recommendation
							·/pc	~	£111,695.70	£5,143.07		£5,143.07	£2,057.23		£896.00	£358.40				£6,400.93	£2,560.57			
1				NEW APPL	ICATIONS FOR 2021/22				£107,215.70	£4,247.07		£4,247.07	£1,698.83		£0.00	£0.00				£5,504.93	£2,202.17			
1.1	Witney	90092941 Top-up		all Hall & Premises	Funds at 31 May 2020 £18865 following Government covid grants totallying £27317	Used by community groups including summer & Christmas charitable events & Blood transfusion. Youth groups, toddler groups, execise clasees. Leased from Town Council & run by volunteers. Previously had top up until last year when Expanded Retail discount covered thebalance	Expanded Retail I	80% and then 56% of 16, remaini ng	00 £8,448.00	£431.24	20%	£431.24	£172.50	0%	€0.00	€0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£1,689.60	£675.84	100%	€0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council by helping to sustain the town as a place to live - they did not get discretionary relief last year as the Government introudcued 100% Expanded Retila Discount for village halls
1.2	Woostock	90120962 Ton-IID	Soldiers of Oxfordshire T	Museum with research facility wi all profits going to SOFO Trust		Countrys only military history museum - funding fo=rom MOD for educational programme - previously in receipt of Top-up until Givernemtngave Expnbded Retail Disocunt at 100% for 2021	Expanded Retail I	80% and then 56% of 146. remaini ng	00 £74,752.00	£3,815.83	20%	£3,815.83	£1,526.33	0%	€0.00				100%	£3,815.33	£1,526.33	100%	€0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council by helping to sustain the town as a place to live - they did not get Discretionary relief last year as 100% Expanded Retail Discount was available for museums but this has reduced to 66%
1.3	Witney	90158618 Discretionary	Inclusive Care Education Lt	with learning	ble Balance at 31/5/21 £24,799	Employing carers providing daytime support for people with learning disabilities/ evening weekend social groups to improve social opportunites alsoused by Age Conern & Guideposts	Expanded retail Discount	66% 17,	00 £8,732.50	€2,228.82	33%	£2,228.82	£8,915.28	0%	€0.00	€0.00	0%	£0.00	17%	£1,114.42	£445.77	84%	€0.00	The organisation is based in Langdale Hall as a base for its activities and allows other charitable organisations to use the proeprty BUT is NOT a registered charity - previously given 50% relief so have recommended 50% of remaining balance
1.4	Long Hanborough	91005896 Top-in	Hanborough Par Church	Pastoral care & You work - due to cov chial unable to use man- school and so blenheim agreed th could use this site	id or Balance at 31 December 2020 show a deficit of £12,521	vs Used for Sunday School, children activities and Youth Services	Mandatory Relief already awarded	80% 13,	60 6017.75 from 21/5/2021	£1,203.55	20%	£1,203.55	£481.42	0%	€0.00	£0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£1,203.55	£481.42	100%	₹0.00	The organisation is using this as a temporary base and supports the aims of the Council byhelping to sustain the village as a great place to live
1.5	Carterton	91005152 Top.iip	Carterton Gymn	stics New sports facility purpose built facili		activities and sporting cluns. Membership copen to all with 88%	Mandatory Relief already awarded	80% 32,	16384 plus 5386.52 for period 2/12/20 - 31/3/21	3276.80 + 1077.30 = 4354.10	20%	3276.80 + 1077.30 = 4354.10	£1,741.64	0%	€0.00	£0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£4,354.10	£1,741.64	100%	€0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council through the promotion of healthy living
1.6	Long Hanborough	30763305	Hanborough Pli Eield Associat		Accounts at 31/10/20 show a profit of £3941.63 withunrestricted funds of £15,429.63 due to covid grants awarded last year	dance, dog training, football &	already awarded and Expanded Retail Discount		00 £5,632.00	£287.49	20%	£287.49	£115.00	0%	£0.00	£0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£287.49	£115.00	100%	€0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council by helping to sustain the villahe as a greast place to live
1.7	Westcott Barton	30408305	Deddington Discrict Rifle Revolver Clu	& Shooting Club	Accounts for 2020 show surplus of £14581 which includes £10,000 covid grant, outgoings were down due to cvid and membership subs have been reduced	all. 15% members in WODC. Promote shooting & encourage	Mandatory Releif Already Awarded and Expanded retailDiscount	80% 1,6	0 £819.20	£41.82	20%	£41.82	£16.73	0%	€0.00	£0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£41.82	£16.73	100%	₹0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council by providing sports facilities BUT only 15% of members in WODC
1.8	Chipping Norton	90040327 Ton-iin		Lido Ouitdoor Swimmii Pool	Current funds £60112 of which £7100 ring fenced for redevelopment of café, £15,000 for electricity & water costs for 2017,18,19 not yet billed and £3500 reapirs caried out to bebilled shorth	water polo. Used by schools & community groups. Registered RLLS	Mandatory Relief already awarded and Expanded Retail Discount	80% 17,	60 £8,832.00	£450.84	20%	£450.84	£180.34	0%	€0.00	£0.00	0%	£0.00	20%	£450.34	£180.34	100%	£0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council through the promotion of healthy living

ID	Parish	Туре	Business Name	Type of Business	Overall Financial Position	Comments	Mandatory Relief Already Awarded*	Rateable Value £	Total Rates	Annual Rates Payable After Relief*	Maximum Percentage Relief	Annual Value of Relief to Claimant	Annual Cost to WODC	Current DRR %	Current DRR value to customer	Current DRR cost to WODC	Total Relief Granted for Previous Year	Leaving Customer to pay	2020/21 Recommend ation	Proposed DRR value to customer	Cost to WODC of Proposal	Total Relief Proposed including Recomme ndation	Leaving Customer to Pay	Basis for Recommendation
	RENEWAL APPLICATIONS FOR 2021/22 FINANCIAL YEAR						£4,480.00	£896.00		£896.00	£358.40		£896.00	£358.40				£896.00	£358.40					
2.1	Witney 901 35448	Top-up	The Besom at Witney	Local Christian Charity providing help for local people in need	Accounts at 31 October 20 show funds of £36434	Local charity providing food parcels donated by local churches, good quality second hand furniture & clothing as well as gardening & DIY services and tenst and sleeping bags for homeless		5,500	£2,816.00	£563.20	20%	£563.20	£225.28	20%	£563.20	£225.28	100%	£0.00	20%	£563.20	£225.28	100%	€0.00	The organisation supports the aims of the Council